COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-)	
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO)	CASE NO. 2023-00030
AMEND TARIFF TO REVISE QUALIFIED)	
INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM CHARGE)	

RESPONSE TO COMMISSION'S MARCH 31, 2023 ORDER

Kentucky-American Water Company ("KAW") hereby responds to the Commission's March 31, 2023 Order directing KAW to file a written notice indicating whether its March 10, 2023 filing in this matter amended or supplemented KAW's March 1, 2023 Application in this matter. KAW notifies the Commission that its March 10, 2023 is a supplement to its March 1, 2023 Application.

Date: March 31, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

Lindsey W. Ingram III

L.Ingram@skofirm.com

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3000

1elepnone: (859) 231-300 Fax: (850) 250 3503

Fax: (859) 259-3503

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company

CERTIFICATE

This certifies that Kentucky-American Water Company's electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on March 31, 2023; that no party has been excused from participation by electronic means.

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC

By_

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company

Undsey W. Ing tu